
表 5.4 :  違例駕駛記分制統計數字

Table 5.4 :  Statistics of Driving Offence Points System 2021/01

司機記滿 8 - 14 分 司機記滿15分或以上

Drivers Incurred 8 - 14 Points Drivers Incurred 15 Points and More 過去五年內被記分

 年 / 月 的司機數目

 Year/Month No. of Drivers Who Have

期間 自1984年8月25日 Incurred Points during
During the Period Since 25.8.1984 the Past 5 Years

2016  43 285 1 274 052  1 994  111 076  531 435 
2017  47 494 1 321 546  2 359  113 435  532 730 
2018  47 105 1 368 651  2 393  115 828  530 196 
2019  41 769 1 410 420  2 319  118 147  524 813 
2020  42 009 1 451 429  1 856  120 003  526 483 

2019 / 08  3 574 1 398 839   199  117 488  528 207 
09  2 717 1 401 556   160  117 648  526 791 
10  3 268 1 404 824   198  117 846  525 851 
11  2 837 1 407 661   168  118 014  525 424 
12  2 759 1 410 420   133  118 147  524 813 

2020 / 01  3 366 1 413 786   166  118 313  523 441 
02  2 338 1 416 124   61  118 374  522 281 
03  3 290 1 419 414   89  118 463  524 088 
04  3 539 1 422 953   121  118 584  523 792 
05  4 065 1 427 018   201  118 785  525 610 
06  3 431 1 430 449   187  118 972  525 856 
07  4 058 1 434 507   190  119 162  525 985 
08  2 770 1 436 277   152  119 314  525 093 
09  3 875 1 440 152   154  119 468  525 429 
10  3 392 1 443 544   131  119 599  525 968 
11  3 878 1 447 422   199  119 798  526 405 
12  4 007 1 451 429   205  120 003  526 483 

2021 / 01  3 554 1 454 983   165  120 168  528 530 

資料來源 : 牌照電腦計劃及牌照事務部       Source :        VALID & Licensing Division
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